

Place	Company	Sector	Value (m EEK)		Change compared to 2006	Turnover (m EEK)		Net profit (m EEK)		Principal owners	Value (m EUR)		Turnover (m EUR)		Net profit (m EUR)	
			01.01.2008	01.01.2007		2007	2006	2007	2006		01.01.2008	01.01.2007	2007	2006	2007	2006
1	Hansapank, AS	financial sector	71 704	89 065	-19,5%	-	-	7 565	5 062	Swedbank AB (100%)	4 583	5 692	-	-	484	324
2	Eesti Energia, AS	utilities sector	23 415	24 713	-5,3%	8 899	7 299	1 267	3 229	Eesti Vabariik (100%)	1 496	1 579	569	466	81	206
3	SEB Pank, AS	financial sector	18 856	21 367	-11,8%	-	-	2 027	1 375	Skandinaviska Banken AB (100%)	1 205	1 366	-	-	130	88
4	Eesti Telekom, AS	telecommunications	16 836	18 132	-7,1%	6 261	5 768	1 505	1 309	Baltic Tele Aktiebolag (60%); Rahandusministerium (24%)	1 076	1 159	400	369	96	84
5	Tallink Grupp, AS (period 01.12.2006-30.11.2007)	transport	11 070	13 464	-17,8%	11 134	8 316	937	1 537	Infortar (39%), Nordea Bank Finland (9,6%); ING Luxembourg (9,4%); Citibank (7,3%)	708	860	712	531	60	98
6	Olympic Entertainment Group, AS	entertainment	8 269	10 488	-21,2%	2 517	1 659	381	389	Hansa Assets (51,6%); Hendaya Invest (27,2%)	529	670	161	106	24	25
7	BLRT Grupp, AS	metal industry	6 639	5 728	15,9%	4 617	3 496	507	402	Fjodor Berman (37,5%); Valeri Kovalenko (25,5%)	424	366	295	223	32	26
8	Sampo Pank, AS	financial sector	5 920	6 016	-1,6%	-	-	651	333	Danske Bank A/S (100%)	378	384	-	-	42	21
9	Tele2 Eesti, AS	telecommunications	5 856	6 326	-7,4%	1 899	1 694	526	481	Tele2 Holding (52%); Tele2 Sverige AB (48%)	374	404	121	108	34	31
10	Tallinna Sadam, AS	transport	5 151	6 385	-19,3%	1 162	1 178	336	421	Eesti Vabariik (100%)	329	408	74	75	21	27
11	Tallinna Kaubamaja, AS	trade	4 971	5 850	-15,0%	5 892	4 239	411	264	NG Investeeringud (67%); ING Luxembourg (6,6%)	318	374	377	271	26	17
12	Elisa Eesti, AS	telecommunications	4 648	5 310	-12,5%	1 885	1 850	390	479	Elisa Oyj (100%)	297	339	120	118	25	31
13	G4S Eesti, AS	security services	4 098	2 721	50,6%	1 969	1 560	362	172	Group 4 Falck International (55%); G4S International Holdings Ltd. (35%)	262	174	126	100	23	11
14	Tallinna Vesi, AS	utilities sector	4 056	4 697	-13,7%	821	693	278	248	United Utilities (35,3%); Tallinna Ettevõtlusamet (34,7%); Nordea Bank Finland (7,7%)	259	300	52	44	18	16
15	Merko Grupp, AS	construction	3 749	5 798	-35,3%	4 427	3 592	596	477	Toomas Annus (65%); Tõnu Toomik (13%)	240	371	283	230	38	30
16	Kunda Nordic Tsement, AS	production of building materials	3 748	2 839	32,0%	1 175	824	442	260	Heidelberg Cement Sweden AB (75%)	240	181	75	53	28	17
17	Transgroup Invest, AS	transport	3 570	4 220	-15,4%	13 845	11 755	229	342	Maksim Liksutov (50%); Sergei Glinka (50%)	228	270	885	751	15	22
18	Viru Keemia Grupp, AS	chemical industry	2 800	2 796	0,1%	1 787	1 504	294	299	Ants Laos (19,5%); Elar Sarapuu (16,1%); Alvekor OÜ (25,5%); Tristen Trade OÜ (38,9%)	179	179	114	96	19	19
19	Silvano Fashion Group, AS	trade	2 754	2 333	18,0%	1 542	423	187	45	Alta Capital (53,7%); Krajowy Depozyt (19,7%)	176	149	99	27	12	3
20	Eesti Ehitus, AS	construction	2 358	2 543	-7,3%	3 752	2 504	267	175	Nordecon AS (61%)	151	163	240	160	17	11
21	Trigon Capital, AS	financial sector	2 318	1 536	50,9%	-	-	915	121	Joakim Helenius (55,7%); Thominvest OY (28,2%)	148	98	-	-	59	8
22	Silberauto, AS	trade	2 277	2 503	-9,0%	5 334	4 008	232	184	Väino Kaldoja (55,3%); Veerenni Autokeskus OÜ (17,4%); AS Silberauto (26,0%)	146	160	341	256	15	12
23	If Eesti Kindlustuse, AS	financial sector	2 170	2 430	-10,7%	-	-	213	215	IF Skadeförsäkring Holding AB (100%)	139	155	-	-	14	14
24	Maxit Estonia, AS	production of building materials	2 170	1 552	39,8%	699	669	626	148	Maxit OY AB (100%)	139	99	45	43	40	9
25	Arco Vara, AS	real estate	2 162	1 518	42,4%	727	484	228	208	Toletum (42,7%); HM Investeeringud (21,3%)	138	97	46	31	15	13
26	A. Le Coq, AS	food industry	2 120	2 145	-1,1%	1 156	962	168	146	Olvi OY (100%)	136	137	74	62	11	9
27	Vopak E.O.S., AS	transport	2 021	750	169,5%	1 185	767	505	268	INTERCROSS INVESTMENTS B.V. (43%); Tankmaatschappij Dipping B.V. (35%); ESTVIEW B.V. (21%)	129	48	76	49	32	17
28	Magnum, AS	trade	2 020	1 847	9,4%	2 719	2 169	134	104	MM Holdings B.V. (99,75%)	129	118	174	139	9	7
29	Tallinna Lennujaam, AS	transport	1 873	1 601	17,0%	388	331	103	95	Eesti Vabariik (100%)	120	102	25	21	7	6
30	Pro Kapital Grupp, AS (2006 data)	real estate	1 712	2 689	-36,3%	1 358	1 358	12	12	LION-VENTURA-TRUSTEE-SERVICOS (39%)	109	172	87	87	1	1
31	Stockmann, AS	trade	1 671	1 502	11,2%	1 388	1 245	177	127	Stockmann Oyj Abp (100%)	107	96	89	80	11	8
32	Eurodek Tallinn, OÜ	transport	1 631	1 592	2,5%	456	615	131	113	Blanin Holding Ltd (100%)	104	102	29	39	8	7
33	Rimi Eesti Food, AS	trade	1 626	1 923	-15,4%	5 770	5 471	53	46	Rimi Baltic AB (100%)	104	123	369	350	3	3
34	Saku Õlletehase AS	food industry	1 596	1 702	-6,3%	920	770	101	118	Baltic Beverage Holding AB 75%, hetkel Carlsberg Group (100%)	102	109	59	49	6	8

Place	Company	Sector	Value (m EEK)		Change compared to 2006	Turnover (m EEK)		Net profit (m EEK)		Principal owners	Value (m EUR)		Turnover (m EUR)		Net profit (m EUR)	
			01.01.2008	01.01.2007		2007	2006	2007	2006		01.01.2008	01.01.2007	2007	2006	2007	2006
35	Eesti Raudtee, AS	transport	1 566	3 669	-57,3%	1 637	1 950	144	249	Eesti Vabariik (100%)	100	234	105	125	9	16
36	Rakvere Lihakombinaat, AS	food industry	1 549	2 287	-32,3%	1 888	1 699	125	181	HKScan Oyj (100%)	99	146	121	109	8	12
37	Nitrofert, AS	chemical industry	1 508	916	64,6%	973	834	171	37	Balmat Holding limited (100%)	96	59	62	53	11	2
38	Mecro, AS	trade	1 507	1 386	8,7%	2 263	1 782	110	97	Ando Aron (75%); AS Kinnisvara Info (25%)	96	89	145	114	7	6
39	Ekspress Grupp, AS	media	1 389	1 552	-10,5%	1 150	931	92	92	Hans Luik (66,9%)	89	99	73	59	6	6
40	Toyota Baltic, AS (period 01.04.2007-31.03.2008)	trade	1 343	1 702	-21,1%	3 887	3 382	128	116	Toyota Motor Finland Oy (100%)	86	109	248	216	8	7
41	Cramo Estonia, AS	construction equipment rental	1 334	1 178	13,3%	358	279	125	92	Cramo Oyj (100%)	85	75	23	18	8	6
42	Ühendatud Kapital, AS	real estate	1 303	2 586	-49,6%	777	439	80	509	Expert Capital S.A. (100%)	83	165	50	28	5	33
43	Technomar & Adrem, AS	timber industry	1 273	1 064	19,6%	624	475	158	94	Igor Izraeljan (90%); Irene Izraeljan (10%)	81	68	40	30	10	6
44	ES Sadolin, AS	chemical industry	1 272	1 044	21,9%	886	785	115	64	Akzo Nobel Coatings OY (90%)	81	67	57	50	7	4
45	Järvakandi Klaas, AS	glass industry	1 269	926	37,1%	602	483	129	73	OI FINNISH HOLDINGS OY (100%)	81	59	38	31	8	5
46	Eesti Statoil, AS	trade	1 262	937	34,7%	3 046	2 572	123	78	Statoil ASA (100%)	81	60	195	164	8	5
47	Balti Investeeringute Grupi Pank, AS	financial sector	1 242	1 522	-18,4%	-	-	178	174	Parvel Pruunsild 50%, Vahur Voll 50%	79	97	-	-	11	11
48	Lennuliiklusteeninduse AS	transport	1 191	1 083	10,0%	231	209	82	72	Eesti Vabariik (100%)	76	69	15	13	5	5
49	Prisma Peremarket, AS	trade	1 157	903	28,2%	1 897	1 516	85	52	Suomen Osuuskappojen Keskuskunta (100%)	74	58	121	97	5	3
50	TREV-2 Grupp, AS	construction	1 156	901	28,4%	1 198	1 126	103	58	AS TREV Capital (67,2%)	74	58	77	72	7	4
51	Eesti Gaas, AS	utilities sector	1 152	1 020	12,9%	2 295	1 630	105	56	AO Gazprom (37%); E.ON. Ruhrgas International AG (33,6%); Fortum Heat and Gas OY (17,7%)	74	65	147	104	7	4
52	Starman, AS	telecommunications	1 144	899	27,3%	280	235	37	44	Baltic Moontech (65,2%), COM Holding (17,7%), Constock (15,5%)	73	57	18	15	2	3
53	Baltika, AS	trade	1 138	2 159	-47,3%	1 152	899	41	88	BMIG OÜ (22,9%); Morgan Stanley (8,3%)	73	138	74	57	3	6
54	Neste Eesti, AS	trade	1 123	985	14,1%	2 517	2 273	101	96	Neste Oil Oyj (100%)	72	63	161	145	6	6
55	ABB, AS	production of electrical equipment	1 088	1 185	-8,2%	1 698	1 376	89	59	ABB NORDEN HOLDING AKTIEBOLAG (100 %)	70	76	108	88	6	4
56	Famar-Desi Grupp, AS	trade	1 086	1 494	-27,3%	1 944	1 744	101	103	Desintegraator AS (50%); Famar-Kauba AS (50%)	69	95	124	111	6	7
57	Ergo Kindlustus, AS	financial sector	1 083	1 370	-21,0%	-	-	106	121	Ergo International AG (100%)	69	88	-	-	7	8
58	Ramirent, AS	construction equipment rental	1 082	1 042	3,9%	308	236	107	83	Ramirent Europe OY (100%)	69	67	20	15	7	5
59	Eesti Meedia, AS	media	1 072	1 058	1,3%	8	12	78	63	Schibsted ASA (100%)	68	68	1	1	5	4
60	Nordea Finance Estonia, AS	financial sector	1 070	938	14,1%	-	-	84	63	Nordea Finance Finland Ltd. (100%)	68	60	-	-	5	4
61	Liviko, AS	food industry	1 050	920	14,1%	619	504	54	48	NG Investeeringud OÜ (100%)	67	59	40	32	3	3
62	Nordmet, AS	metal industry	1 050	562	86,9%	3 239	2 564	186	70	Artur Veisman (25%); Aleksandr Semjonov (25%); Maxim Grigoriev (25%); Eduard Gorsenin (25%)	67	36	207	164	12	4
63	E-Betoonement, AS	production of building materials	1 045	1 056	-1,0%	809	651	117	101	Consolis OY AB (100%)	67	67	52	42	7	6
64	Transiidikeskuse AS	transport	1 040	1 117	-6,9%	296	260	70	146	Kantauro OÜ (80,4%)	66	71	19	17	4	9
65	Norma, AS	production of car parts	1 033	1 055	-2,2%	1 264	1 047	106	86	Autoliv AB (51%)	66	67	81	67	7	5
66	Henkel Makroflex, AS	production of building materials	1 032	1 260	-18,1%	898	942	105	112	Bank Austria Creditanstalt AG Clients (100%)	66	81	57	60	7	7
67	Hotell Viru, AS	real estate	1 023	1 443	-29,1%	5	4	29	26	Pontos Oy (100%)	65	92	0	0	2	2
68	Leibur, AS	food industry	1 020	776	31,4%	371	293	64	41	Vaasan & Vaasan Oy (100%)	65	50	24	19	4	3
69	ELKE Grupi AS	trade	982	1 059	-7,2%	2 073	1 627	84	72	Urmas Sepp / Peeter Kangur / Riho Sepp (26,6%); ING Luxembourg S.A. 20,2%	63	68	132	104	5	5
70	Eesti Loto AS	entertainment	942	702	34,2%	410	284	86	41	Eesti Vabariik (100%)	60	45	26	18	5	3
71	Riigi Kinnisvara AS	real estate	934	1 108	-15,7%	218	188	67	43	Eesti Vabariik (100%)	60	71	14	12	4	3
72	Eesti AGA, AS	chemical industry	927	758	22,3%	221	190	77	64	OY AGA Ab (100%)	59	48	14	12	5	4
73	DBT, AS	transport	899	1 083	-17,0%	259	290	65	68	Transiidikeskuse AS (45%)	57	69	17	19	4	4
74	Harju Elekter, AS	production of electrical equipment	894	1 091	-18,1%	732	622	84	47	Harju KEK (32%); ING Luxembourg (11,3%)	57	70	47	40	5	3
75	Wendre, AS	textile industry	887	809	9,6%	984	689	87	61	Trading House Scandinavia AB(100%)	57	52	63	44	6	4
76	Skanska EMV, AS	construction	880	1 418	-37,9%	1 851	1 910	82	126	Skanska Oy (100%)	56	91	118	122	5	8

Place	Company	Sector	Value (m EEK)		Change compared to 2006	Turnover (m EEK)		Net profit (m EEK)		Principal owners	Value (m EUR)		Turnover (m EUR)		Net profit (m EUR)	
			01.01.2008	01.01.2007		2007	2006	2007	2006		01.01.2008	01.01.2007	2007	2006	2007	2006
77	Konesko, AS	production of electrical equipment	864	970	-10,9%	819	673	65	69	Anneli Säde (22,8%); Mart-Järvo Hirtentreu (46 %); KONECRANES FINANCE OY (19%)	55	62	52	43	4	4
78	MSI Grupp, AS	real estate	829	699	18,5%	1 082	606	136	51	MKJ Haldusgrupp (50%); V.Arhipov, M.Ivask, A.Sigus (16,6%)	53	45	69	39	9	3
79	Reval Hotelligrupi AS	hotels	826	733	12,6%	228	233	90	68	Olümpia Holding AS (100%)	53	47	15	15	6	4
80	Amserv Grupi AS	trade	825	907	-9,1%	2 365	1 882	77	62	Raivo Kütt (25%), Raivo Aavisto (25%), R.R. Varad OÜ (50%)	53	58	151	120	5	4
81	TREF, AS	construction	802	569	41,0%	413	542	66	39	Anto III (13%); Andres Gailit (11%)	51	36	26	35	4	3
82	Mainor, AS	real estate	801	867	-7,6%	264	241	310	225	AS Maskello (23,8%); OÜ Kristosten (17,6%); OÜ Bioinvest (15,2%); Ülo Pärnits (12,4%)	51	55	17	15	20	14
83	Rudus Eesti, AS	production of building materials	777	759	2,4%	630	543	80	72	Rudus AB Oy (100%)	50	48	40	35	5	5
84	Rocca Al Mare Kaubanduskeskuse, AS	real estate	776	956	-18,8%	83	81	154	172	Citicon Estonia OÜ (100%)	50	61	5	5	10	11
85	RDS Hotelli AS	hotels	772	799	-3,4%	102	184	648	58	Pontos Oy (100%)	49	51	6	12	41	4
86	AGE Com, OÜ	media	762	749	1,8%	1 171	1 153	52	43	Rauls Viktorovs (32,2%), UAB Baltic GVB Group (30,4%), Andris Blaka (29,2%), Peep Pihotalo (7,3%), Gintaras Vytautas Barauskas (0,9%)	49	48	75	74	3	3
87	Sokotel, AS	hotels	738	926	-20,3%	282	302	48	65	SOK (100%)	47	59	18	19	3	4
88	Tartu Maja Betoontooted, AS	production of building materials	738	756	-2,4%	520	443	84	75	Merko Ehitus (25%); YIT (25%); Skanska EMV (25%)	47	48	33	28	5	5
89	Pakterminal, AS	transport	736	1 362	-45,9%	274	388	46	147	Dipping OÜ (100%)	47	87	18	25	3	9
90	DSV transport AS	transport	726	444	63,4%	751	686	56	35	DSV Road Holding A/S (100%)	46	28	48	44	4	2
91	Espak, AS	trade	723	913	-20,8%	959	839	69	58	Arvi Liivik (24%); Maris Johannes (23%); Eda Pang (14%); Leonhard Koort (13%)	46	58	61	54	4	4
92	T.R. Tamme Auto, OÜ	chemical industry	721	766	-5,8%	457	378	50	104	Toomas Tamm (60%), Raivo Tamm (40%)	46	49	29	24	3	7
93	Kalev, AS	food industry	721	588	22,6%	1 086	808	-2	-16	Rubla AS (73%)	46	38	69	52	0	-1
94	Krimelte, OÜ	production of building materials	720	969	-25,8%	870	756	57	79	Britech International Ltd. (49%)	46	62	56	48	4	5
95	Eesti Krediidipank, AS	financial sector	718	1 286	-44,1%	-	-	81	79	Latvian Business Bank (89,2%)	46	82	-	-	5	5
96	Kolle, AS	production of building materials	708	753	-5,9%	906	735	64	75	Kai Konstruktor (70%)	45	48	58	47	4	5
97	Rautakesko, AS	trade	698	737	-5,3%	1 441	1 156	67	55	Rautakesko OY (100%)	45	47	92	74	4	3
98	ALSTOM Estonia, AS (period 01.04.2007-31.03.2008)	repair works	695	542	28,2%	389	249	56	47	Alstom N.V. (100%)	44	35	25	16	4	3
99	Talter, AS	construction	693	795	-12,8%	743	784	51	49	Lemminkäinen Oyj (100%)	44	51	47	50	3	3
100	General Datacomm International, OÜ	trade	692	1 892	-63,4%	225	824	15	135	Dmitry Bazhenov (100%)	44	121	14	53	1	9

GILD 100 is compiled on the basis of the latest official annual financial reports of companies, without considering the financial impact of the current year, even if the analysed companies were under legal obligation to publish quarterly or monthly reports. The disclosure of the estimated value of the companies in the list cannot be regarded as an investment advice service, investment analysis, investment recommendation or provision of any other investment service. The method of comparative assessment is used for compiling the list. GILD Bankers is aware that the assessment results may differ from these when any other method would have been used.